

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 1**

May 15, 2002 – Offered by Senator SHIBILSKI.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete “August 31, 2007” and substitute “August 31, 2005”.

3 **2.** Page 1, line 5: delete “August 31, 2007” and substitute “August 31, 2005”.

4 **3.** Page 1, line 8: delete “August 31, 2007” and substitute “August 31, 2005”.

5 (END)